
Government of Newfoundland and Labrador

Department of Environment and Climate Change
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PCP Act 

Reg. #
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 570.00 - 2, 4-D2,4D Amine 600  26163 Herbicide  0.00

 20.00 - 2, 4-D2,4-D Amine 600  14726 Herbicide  0.00

 20.00 - AtrazineAatrex 480  18450 Herbicide  0.00

 660.00 - S-Metolachlor

 - Atrazine

 - Mesotrione

 - Bicyclopyrone

Acuron Herbicide  31846 Herbicide  0.00

 3.78 - ImidaclopridAdmire 240 Flowable Systemic Insecticide  24094 Insecticide  0.00

 3.79 - ImidaclopridALIAS® 240 SC Systemic Insecticide  28475 Insecticide  0.00

 27.12 - Fosetyl ALAliette WDG Systemic  27688 Fungicide  0.00

 4.54 - ChlorantraniliproleAltacor Insecticide  28981 Insecticide  0.00

 2.00 -  FlupyradifuroneALTUS INSECTICIDE  33176 Insecticide  0.00

 3.00 - ClethodimArrow 240 EC  28224 Herbicide  0.00

 114.00 - ImazaypyrArsenal PowerLine Herbicide  30203 Herbicide  0.00

 3,760.00 - 2, 4-D

 - Picloram

Aspect Herbicide  31641 Herbicide  0.00

 1.70 - AcetamipridAssail 70 WP Insecticide  27128 Insecticide  0.00

 7.56 - PropiconazoleBanner MAXX  27003 Fungicide  0.00

 400.00 - DicambaBanvel VM  29249 Herbicide  0.00

 26.72 - N-Octyl Bicycloheptene 

Dicarboximide

 - d-phenothrin

Bedlam Insecticide  30075 Insecticide  0.00

 4.08 - FlonicamidBeleaf 50SG Insecticide  29796 Insecticide  0.00

 30.00 - Phenmedipham

 - Desmedipham

Betamix  28650 Herbicide  0.00

 2.50 - DaminozideB-Nine WSG  17465 Growth Regulator  0.00

 94.60 - trifluralinBonanza 480  28289 Herbicide  0.00

 2.00 - PaclobutrazolBonzi  25453 Growth Regulator  0.00

 180.00 - ChlorothalonilBravo 500  28900 Fungicide  0.00
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 91.00 - BromadioloneBrigand SB  33117 Rodenticide  0.00

 63.00 - BentazonBroadloom Herbicide  32661 Herbicide  0.00

 38.40 - MesotrioneCallisto 480 SC  27833 Herbicide  0.00

 40.00 - 2, 4-D

 - Bromacil

Calmix Pellets  9342 Herbicide  0.00

 11.32 - BOSCALIDCantus WDG Fungicide  30141 Fungicide  0.00

 20.00 - CaptanCaptan 80 WSP Fungicide  33597 Fungicide  0.00

 0.54 - (9Z,12E)-9,12-tetradecadien-yl 

acetate

Cidetrak IMM  32161 Pheromone  0.00

 60.00 - Mineral OilCivitas  29825 Fungicide  0.00

 23.92 - Aminopyralid

 - Metsulfuron - Methyl

ClearView Herbicide  29752 Herbicide  0.00

 80.00 - 2, 4-DCobutox 625  28346 Herbicide  0.00

 0.45 - TrifloxystrobinCompass 50WG  27527 Fungicide  0.00

 5.26 - Deltamethrin

 - Imidacloprid

Concept Liquid Insecticide  29611 Insecticide  0.00

 2,946.10 - BromadioloneContrac Blox  22239 Rodenticide  0.00

 89.78 - Bromadiolone

 - Malathion

 - Denatonium Benzoate

CONTRAC Grain Bait  30140 Rodenticide  0.00

 159.94 - BromadioloneContrac Soft Bait  33164 Rodenticide  0.00

 20.00 - Copper SulphateCopper 53W  9934 Fungicide  0.00

 400.00 - GlyphosateCredit Xtreme  29888 Herbicide  0.00

 10.00 - copper octanoate 1.8%Cueva Commercial  31825 Fungicide  0.00

 270.00 - ChlorothalonilDaconil 2787  15724 Fungicide  0.00

 113.50 - MetaldehydeDeadline M-PS  26650 Molluscicide  0.00

 2.00 - DeltamethrinDecis 5.0 EC  22478 Insecticide  0.00

 15.00 - Trifloxystrobin

 - Tebuconazole

Dedicate Stressgard  33236 Fungicide  0.00

 3.36 - SpinetoramDelegate  28778 Insecticide  0.00

 13.27 - Lambda-CyhalothrinDemand CS Insecticide  27428 Insecticide  0.00

 10.00 - diquat ionDessicash Desiccant  31406 Herbicide  0.00

 510.00 - NapropamideDevrinol 2-XT  31688 Herbicide  0.00

 10.00 - DiazinonDiazinon 500 E  11889 Insecticide  0.00

 15.00 - fluoxastrobinDisarm Turf Fungicide  31857 Fungicide  0.00

 40.82 - DiphacinoneDitrac Blox  22134 Rodenticide  0.00

 3.63 - PermethrinDoktor Doom Professional Use Residual Insecticide  30715 Insecticide  0.00
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 656.28 - PermethrinDragnet FT Emulsifiable Concentrate Insecticide  24175 Insecticide  0.00

 3.20 - PermethrinDrione  15255 Insecticide  0.00

 3.79 - ClorantraniliproleDUPONT CORAGEN  28982 Insecticide  0.00

 2.50 - Metsulfuron - MethylDupont Escort  23005 Herbicide  0.00

 37.84 - ChlorothalonilEcho 720  29355 Fungicide  0.00

 20.00 - Acetic AcidEcoclear  25528 Herbicide  0.00

 16.18 - DicambaEngenia  32220 Herbicide  0.00

 3.79 - CyantraniliproleExirel Insecticide  30895 Insecticide  0.00

 120.00 - Trifloxystrobin

 - Fluopyram

Exteris Stressgard  32206 Fungicide  0.00

 7.00 - DifethialoneFastDraw Soft Bait  30269 Rodenticide  0.00

 820.00 - Iron (present as FeHEDTA)Fiesta Lawn and Weed Killer  29535 Herbicide  0.00

 24.50 - DifethialoneFirst Strike Soft Bait  29503 Rodenticide  0.00

 11.37 - PenthiopyradFontelis Fungicide  30331 Fungicide  0.00

 1,066.00 - TriclopyrGarlon RTU  29334 Herbicide  0.00

 1,440.00 - TriclopyrGarlon XRT  28945 Herbicide  0.00

 896.00 - Paraffinic Oil

 - Alkoxylated alcohol non-ionic 

surfactants

Gateway Adjuvant  31470 Adjuvant  0.00

 0.01 - Potassium Salts of Fatty AcidsGeneral Hydroponics Exile  33394 Insecticide  0.00

 10.00 - DifethialoneGeneration Mini Blocks  26618 Rodenticide  0.00

 26.32 - Disodium Octaborate TetrahydrateGreen Way Ant & Roach Bait Gel  30375 Bait  0.00

 23.44 - Disodium Octaborate TetrahydrateGreenway Liquid And and Roach Killer  29345 Insecticide  0.00

 6.48 - PyrethrinsGuard Mist  18348 Insecticide  0.00

 720.00 - Octadec-9-Enoic Acid, Methyl EsterHasten NT Ultra Spray Adjuvant  31760 Adjuvant  0.00

 29.25 - BromadioloneHawk All-Weather Rodent Bar  30073 Rodenticide  0.00

 7.56 - AzoxystrobinHeritage Maxx  28393 Fungicide  0.00

 5.00 - DifethialoneHombre Mini Blocks  26685 Rodenticide  0.00

 50.00 - DifenoconazoleIgnite SN Herbicide  28532 Herbicide  0.00

 13.40 - Bromoxynil

 - Pyrasulfotole

Infinity Herbicide  28738 Herbicide  0.00

 269.80 - Chlorothalonil

 - Fludioxonil

 - Propiconazole

Instrata  28861 Fungicide  0.00

 129.60 - FludioxonilInstrata II A Fungicide  32712 Fungicide  0.00

 16.20 - BenzovindiflupyrInstrata II B Fungicide  32711 Fungicide  0.00

 5.75 - ImidaclopridIntercept 60 WP  27357 Insecticide  0.00
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 130.00 - Iprodione

 - Trifloxystrobin

Interface Stressgard Fungicide  31906 Fungicide  0.00

 20.00 - MethoxyfenozideIntrepid Insecticide  27786 Insecticide  0.00

 151.20 - Didecyl dimethyl ammonium chorideKleengrow  13148 Bactericide  0.00

 0.53 - PermethrinKnockdown Farm, Livestock, Food Processing Plands and Institutional Insect Killer  30092 Insecticide  0.00

 4.00 - SpirotetramatKontos Insecticide  29567 Insecticide  0.00

 16.02 - ClopyralidLontrel XC  32795 Herbicide  0.00

 250.00 - LinuronLorox L  16279 Herbicide  0.00

 1,747.90 - ChlorpyrifosLorsban 15G  16458 Insecticide  0.00

 560.00 - ChlorpyrifosLorsban NT Insecticide  29650 Insecticide  0.00

 2.00 - Trifloxystrobin

 - Fluopyram

Luna Sensation  32107 Fungicide  0.00

 4.00 - CypermethrinMako Insecticide  30316 Insecticide  0.00

 30.00 - MalathionMalathion 85E  8372 Insecticide  0.00

 340.00 - MancozebMANZATE® PRO-STICKTM  28217 Fungicide  0.00

 7.56 - Lambda-CyhalothrinMatador 120  24984 Insecticide  0.00

 0.72 - ImidaclopridMaxForce (R) Quantum Ant Bait  30513 Bait  0.00

 6.25 - Imidacloprid

 - Muscalure

Maxforce Fly Spot Bait  32493 Insecticide  0.00

 2.16 - HydramethylnonMaxforce Roach Killer Bait  24240 Insecticide  0.00

 50.00 - Mancozeb

 - Fludioxonil

Maxim MZ PSP  27965 Fungicide  0.00

 20.00 - MCPAMCPA Amine 600  28384 Herbicide  0.00

 20.00 - MecocropMecoprop P  27891 Herbicide  0.00

 45.36 - FludioxonilMedallion Fungicide  31528 Fungicide  0.00

 8.10 - Surfactant Mixture

 - Solvent (petroleum hydrocarbons)

Merge Adjuvant  24702 Adjuvant  0.00

 15.00 - MetribuzinMetrix SC Herbicide  32876 Herbicide  0.00

 50.00 - AminopyralidMilestone  28517 Herbicide  0.00

 2.27 - Potassium BicarbonateMilStop Foliar Fungicide  28095 Fungicide  0.00

 85.00 - TebuconazoleMirage Stressgard  32405 Fungicide  0.00

 129.60 - Propiconazole

 - Pydiflumetofen

Miravis Ace Fungicide  33573 Fungicide  0.00

 4.00 - SpirotetramatMOVENTO® 240 SC  28953 Insecticide  0.00

 272.20 - Metsulfuron - Methyl

 - Aminocyclopyrachlor

Navius Herbicide  30922 Herbicide  0.00
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 2.26 - Boric AcidNiban  26565 Bait  0.00

 2.00 - SpiromesifenOberon  28905 Insecticide  0.00

 1.80 - ThiamethoxamOptigard Ant Gel Bait Insecticide  30788 Insecticide  0.00

 11.34 - Oxathiapiprolin

 - Mandipropamid

Orondis Ultra Fungicide  32805 Fungicide  0.00

 1,070.00 - 2, 4-D

 - Dicamba

Par III  27884 Herbicide  0.00

 61.00 - PermethrinPerm-Up Emulsifiable Concentrate Insecticide  28877 Insecticide  0.00

 60.00 - Mono- and dibasic sodium phosphites

 - mono- and dibasic potassium 

phosphites

 - mono- and dibasic ammonium 

phospites

Phostrol Fungicide  30449 Fungicide  0.00

 7.70 - SethoxydimPoast Ultra  24835 Herbicide  0.00

 3.10 - PydiflumetofenPosterity Fungicide  33019 Fungicide  0.00

 3.00 - PermethrinPounce  16688 Insecticide  0.00

 1.50 - MethoprenePrecor EC Emulsifiable Concentrate  21573 Insecticide  0.00

 75.60 - PermethrinPrelude 240  26509 Insecticide  0.00

 0.12 - AbamectinPrescription Treatment Brand Avert  28403 Bait  0.00

 1,060.00 - S-Metolachlor

 - Atrazine

 - R enantiomer

Primextra II Magnum  25730 Herbicide  0.00

 3.78 - Trinexapac-ethylPrimo MAXX  26989 Herbicide  0.00

 0.48 - Rimsulfuron 25%Prisim SG Herbicide  30057 Herbicide  0.00

 36.79 - PYRACLOSTROBIN

 - BOSCALID

PRISTINE WG FUNGICIDE  27985 Fungicide  0.00

 3.78 - 6-Benzyladenine

 - Gibberellins A4A7

Promalin SL Plant Growth Regulator  16636 Growth Regulator  0.00

 8.90 - ClopyralidPyralid Herbicide  32265 Herbicide  0.00

 120.00 - ChlorpyrifosPyrinex 480 EC  23705 Insecticide  0.00

 15.12 - AzoxystrobinQuadris  26153 Fungicide  0.00

 10.13 - Azoxystrobin

 - Difenoconazole

Quadris Top  30518 Fungicide  0.00

 1.66 - Carfentrazone-ethylQuickSilver Herbicide  30142 Herbicide  0.00

 2.00 - FenamidoneReason  27462 Fungicide  0.00

 6.80 - Thiefensulfuron Methyl

 - Tribenuron Methyl

Refine SG  28285 Herbicide  0.00
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 3.75 - Reynoutria sachalinensisRegalia Maxx Biofungicide Liquid Concentrate  30199 Fungicide  0.00

 120.00 - diquat ionREGLONE Desiccant  26396 Herbicide  0.00

 476.00 - BromadioloneResolv Soft Bait  31322 Bait  0.00

 7.00 - BromadioloneRevolver Soft Bait  31347 Rodenticide  0.00

 1.36 - Trichoderma harzianumRootShield WP - Biological Fungicide  29890 Fungicide  0.00

 980.00 - GlyphosateRoundup WeatherMax  27487 Herbicide  0.00

 600.00 - GlyphosateRoundup WeatherPro  33653 Herbicide  0.00

 36.00 - SpinosadScorpio PCO Liquid Ant Bait  32759 Insecticide  0.00

 5.67 - dinotefuranSeclira Pressurized Insecticide  33422 Insecticide  0.00

 10.00 - FluazinamSecure Fungicide  32991 Fungicide  0.00

 50.00 - Thiophanate-MethylSenator PSPT  26236 Fungicide  0.00

 120.00 - MetribuzinSencor 480 F  26280 Herbicide  0.00

 30.00 - ChlorpyrifosSharphos Insecticide  32768 Insecticide  0.00

 45.00 - Fosetyl ALSignature Xtra Stressgard  32800 Fungicide  0.00

 7.57 - Lambda-CyhalothrinSilencer 120 EC  29052 Insecticide  0.00

 6.00 - TerbacilSinbar  30082 Herbicide  0.00

 280.00 - Ferric PhosphateSluggo  27096 Molluscicide  0.00

 60.00 - CaptanSUPRA CAPTAN 80 WDG  24613 Fungicide  0.00

 22.23 - Cymoxanil 60%

 - Fludioxonil

SWITCHTM 62.5 WG  28189 Fungicide  0.00

 2.52 - CyfluthrinTempo 20 WP Insecticide  25673 Insecticide  0.00

 2.40 - Imidacloprid

 - Beta-cyfluthrin

Temprid SC  32524 Insecticide  0.00

 6.00 - TetraniliproleTetrino  33714 Insecticide  0.00

 360.00 - PropiconazoleThe Andersons 0.72% Prophesy  29951 Fungicide  0.00

 7.50 - MetribuzinTriCor 75DF Herbicide  30661 Herbicide  0.00

 230.00 - 2, 4-D

 - Dicamba

 - Mecoprop-P

Trillion  27972 Herbicide  0.00

 30.00 - Iprodione

 - Trifloxystrobin

 - Triticonazole

Trilogy SC  29870 Fungicide  0.00

 120.00 - Pyrethrins

 - Potassium Salts of Fatty Acids

Trounce  24363 Insecticide  0.00

 10.00 - DicambaVanquish  26980 Herbicide  0.00

 32.00 - Fluazifop-ButylVenture L  21209 Herbicide  0.00
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 2.37 - CyantraniliproleVerimark Insecticide  30892 Insecticide  0.00

 0.00 - GlyphosateVision Max  27736 Herbicide  0.00

 120.00 - GlyphosateVP480  28840 Herbicide  0.00

 38.40 - PropiconazoleWeedaway Pivot 418 EC  29824 Fungicide  0.00

 7,544.58  20,264.86Totals:
 70,952.00

 0.00  0.00
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